It has its Registered Office at Sri Sai Subhodhaya Apartments, 

Basement No.57/2B, East Coast Road, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai-                        

600 041within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal.  It was incorporated on 

16.12.1994 with Authorized Share Capital of Rs.55,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty Five Crores only) and Paid-up Share ShareCapital of 

Rs.50,82,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores Eighty Two Lakhs only). 

3. In part-III of the petition, the Petitioner has not proposed the 

name of any Interim Resolution Professionaland left it to the discretion 

of this Tribunal to appoint the same. 

4. Part-IV of the petition sets out the details of the operational debt 

i.e. Rs.2,13,09,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirteen Lakhs and Nine 

Thousand only) along with interest @ 18% per annum from 25.11.2022 

i.e. the date of the award which is also taken as the date of default.  

This petition has been filed 24.06.2024. 

5. The case of the Petitioner/Operational Creditor is that on 

27.02.2009, it floated a tender to construct Information Technology (IT)